
10/14/15 

FIREFIGHTERS’ PENSION BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

ESTABLISHED: Chapter 43 – Section 43-57, Ordinances 2891, 3088 & 5247 

MEMBERSHIP: The board of trustees shall consist of five persons; two firefighters 
elected by the firefighter members of the plan.  Two trustees shall  be 
residents of the City appointed by City Council.  The fifth  member of 
the board shall be chosen by a majority of the other  four members of 
the Board and appointed by City Council as a ministerial act. 

QUALIFICATIONS: Fifth member does not have to be a City resident.  Two appointed 
trustees shall be residents of the City, financial disclosure required for 
all members. 

TERM: All trustees shall serve a term of two (2) years and shall continue to 
serve until their successors are appointed or elected. 

DUTIES: The sole and exclusive administration of, and the responsibility for the 
proper, effective operation of the Retirement Plan is vested in a Board 
of Trustees. 

MEETINGS: Quarterly. 

APPOINTEES OCCUPATION TERM XPIRES 

Retired 10/4/17 
Appointed 
position 

Appointed by 
City Council 

Private Citizen/Retired 10/4/16 
Appointed 
position 

Appointed by 
Council 

City of Ocala 
Fire Pension, Fire Station #2 

10/4/17 
Elected position 
Elected by Fire 

employees 

Dozier, John 
jdozier@ocalafl.org 

Fagan, Larry 
lfagan@ocalafl.org 

Griffin, Randy 
rgriffin@ocalafl.org 

Hardy, Justin T. 
jhardy@ocalafl.org  

Nature Coast Financial Services 10/4/15 
Appointed 
position 

5th member 
elected by four 
other members 
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APPOINTEES OCCUPATION TERM XPIRES 

Williams, Jim 
jwilliams@ocalafl.org 

City of Ocala 
Captain 
Fire Station #5 

10/4/16 
Elected position 
Elected by Fire 

Employees 
Appointed by 
City Council 

STAFF ADVISORS OCCUPATION CONTACT NO. 

Alicia Gaither 
agaither@ocalafl.org 

City of Ocala 
Board Liaison 

629-8372
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